

KNIGHTS FERRY MUNICIPAL ADVISORY COUNCIL P.O. BOX 854 Knights Ferry, CA 95361 <u>KnightsFerryMAC@gmail.com</u>

> Members: Shavon Haskell, Secretary Nancy Gardner-Heaven, Chair

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PUBLIC MEETING

Due to a lack of availability of a quorum, the **Knights Ferry MAC has canceled the regular meeting scheduled for Thursday, May 25, 2023 @ 7:00 PM** at Knights Ferry Community Club, 17601 Main Street, Knights Ferry.

Its next scheduled meeting will be posted on <u>www.StanCountyMACs.com</u> or a notice and agenda will be posted in accordance with usual posting protocols.

Thank you.